SHENG HUA ELECTRON IC CO., LTD.
Product Specification
1. TYPE DESIGNATION :
Part number is identified by its size, model, power rate, resistance, tolerance and
packaging.
2512  X  RXX  X  X
                          (1)    (2)    (3)    (4)  (5)
( 1 ) Size
2512
( 2 ) Power Rating
S: 2 W  T: 1 W  A: 1.5 W  R: 3 W  U : 0.5W
( 3 ) Resistance Value
0.0005~0.2 Ω
( 4 ) Tolerance
D= ±0.5 %；F= ±1%；G= ±2%；J= ±5%
( 5 ) Packaging Type
T: 2000PCS / Taping Reel  2512  Size
Example : The code of a 2010S model chip resistor, power rate is 2 W, resistance
value 0.001Ω with ±5% tolerance, packaging in T type is
2010SR001JT
Eletrical Characteristics:
          Operating Temperature Range          -65℃~275℃
          Temperature Coefficient    ±50 ppm/℃~ ±100ppm/℃
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
SHENG HUA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
2. MARKING :
R005
Value: 0.005Ω
Resistance Value = Last digital ( 5 ) x 10
-3
Ω
                                = 0.005Ω
                                = 5m Ω
Example : R010 = Last two digitals ( 1 ) x 10
-2
Ω
= 0.01 Ω
= 10m Ω
R100 = Last three digitals ( 1 ) x 10
-1
Ω
= 0.1Ω
= 100m Ω
3. DIMENSIONS :
R005
Dimensions(mm)
Code Letter
L
W
H
T
2512S
6.35 ± 0.25
3.30 ± 0.25
0.85 ± 0.25
1.15 ± 0.25
L
W
H
TT
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
SHENG HUA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
Dimensions-mm (inches)
TYP